# OP \$190.00 4510677

ETAS ID: TM379664

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ICCL VCISION V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank		01/15/2016	National Banking Association:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nostalgia Home Fashions, Inc.		
Street Address:	730 Lakeview Parkway		
City:	Vernon Hills		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60061		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4510677	NOSTALGIA HOME
Registration Number:	4510675	NOSTALGIA HOME
Registration Number:	4476294	NOSTALGIA HOME
Registration Number:	4476295	NOSTALGIA HOME
Registration Number:	4346319	NOSTALGIA HOME
Registration Number:	4346318	NOSTALGIA HOME
Registration Number:	4090643	NOSTALGIA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122265054

**Email:** trademarks@powleygibson.com

**Correspondent Name:** Powley & Gibson, P.C.

Address Line 1:304 Hudson Street, Suite 202Address Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1012.96

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alysse Janet

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0677

900360082

SIGNATURE:	/aejanet/				
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2016				
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Release of Security Interest Agreement - Nostalgia#page1.tif					
source=Release of Security Interest Agreement - Nostalgia#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0678



RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN NOSTALGIA HOME FASHIONS INC.

MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank ('Secured Party'), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Nostalgia Home Fashions, Inc. in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Grant of Security Interest executed by Jerry Zhang in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on July 18, 2014 as Recording Number 900295636 Reel/Frame 5325/0586.

Dated: January 15, 2016

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., successor im interest to Cole Taylor Bank

By: Noith Ward
Name: Lisette Alamo
Title: Vice Prosidos

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

)ss.

COUNTY OF Cook

on Vivuosi Sollibefore me, List Haino, personally appeared viose President, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and

My Commission Expires \_\_//09//9

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 04/09/2019

MB Financial Bank, N.A. 6111 North River Road Rosemont, Illinois 60018 www.mbfinancial.com 1.888.i bank mb REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0679

# Schedule A - Trademarks

	Trademark	Registration#	Issue Dates	Owner +
USA	NOSPACOIA	4510677	4/8/2014	Nostalgia Home Fashions, Inc.
	HOME			
USA	NOSTALGIA HOME	4510675	4/8/2014	Nostalgia Home Fashions, Inc.
USA	NOSTALCIA HOME	4476294	1/28/2014	Nostalgia Home Fashions, Inc.
UṢA	NOSTALGIA HOME	4476295	1/28/2014	Nostalgia Home Fashions, Inc.
USA	NOSTAGIA	4346319	6/4/2013	Nostalgia Home Fashions, Inc.
Trai	НОМЕ			
USA	NOSTALGIA HOME	4346318	6/4/2013	Nostalgia Home Fashions, Inc.
USA	NOSTALGIA	4090643	1/24/2102	Nostalgia Home Fashions, Inc.
USA	e quilt com confinat	3898153	12/28/2010	Nostalgia Home Fashions, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0680

**RECORDED: 04/06/2016**